
$ Mil Dec-25 Nov-25 Oct-25 Sep-25 Aug-25 Jul-25 Jun-25 May-25 Apr-25 Mar-25 Feb-25 Jan-25
PRINCIPAL ($)

Class A 1,422,264            1,944,894            1,263,281            1,198,228            1,000,691            2,143,164            2,147,080            1,101,669            1,698,586            1,327,115            1,123,858            953,893                
Class B 237,016                324,111                210,522                199,681                166,763                357,152                357,805                183,590                283,065                221,160                187,288                158,964                
Class C 79,005                   108,037                70,174                   66,560                   55,588                   119,051                119,268                61,197                   94,355                   73,720                   62,429                   52,988                   

Total Principal Allocation 1,738,286            2,377,043            1,543,978            1,464,470            1,223,041            2,619,367            2,624,154            1,346,456            2,076,006            1,621,995            1,373,575            1,165,845            
INTEREST ($)

Class A 268,322                259,349                251,014                286,576                283,349                304,051                300,973                308,186                299,458                397,787                327,161                352,910                
Class B 55,441                   53,587                   52,048                   59,236                   58,506                   62,311                   61,766                   63,145                   60,757                   80,606                   66,142                   70,996                   
Class C 26,884                   25,985                   25,355                   28,739                   28,344                   29,891                   29,685                   30,283                   28,755                   38,085                   31,152                   33,211                   

Total Interest Payment 350,648                338,921                328,417                374,552                370,199                396,252                392,424                401,613                388,970                516,478                424,456                457,117                
NOTE BALANCE ($)

Class A 61,326,077         62,748,341         64,693,236         65,956,517         67,154,745         68,155,436         70,298,600         72,445,680         73,547,349         75,245,935         76,573,050         77,696,908         
Class B 10,219,825         10,456,842         10,780,953         10,991,476         11,191,157         11,357,919         11,715,072         12,072,877         12,256,467         12,539,532         12,760,692         12,947,980         
Class C 3,406,608            3,485,614            3,593,651            3,663,825            3,730,386            3,785,973            3,905,024            4,024,292            4,085,489            4,179,844            4,253,564            4,315,993            

Total Closing Loan Balance 74,952,511         76,690,797         79,067,840         80,611,818         82,076,287         83,299,329         85,918,696         88,542,849         89,889,305         91,965,311         93,587,306         94,960,881         
CPR 18.45% 26.21% 15.07% 14.13% 10.35% 26.15% 26.04% 11.09% 19.40% 13.82% 10.88% 8.30%
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 Note and Portfolio Balances

 Note / Portfolio Balances (12 month paydown profile)
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